## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Nanoldent Technologies AG 04/26/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ASMAG-Holding GmbH					
Street Address:	Heckenau 34					
City:	Gruenau im Almtal					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA					
Postal Code:	4645					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11662		116623	321			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:5163659805Correspondence will be set VI VS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:516-365-9802Email:fdorchak@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:Frederick J. DorchakAddress Line 1:1077 Northern Boulevard						
Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PADINGER ET AL-3 PCT						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frederick J. Dorchak			
Signature:			/Frederick J. Dorchak/			
Date:			04/26/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment to ASMAG-Holding GmbH#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to ASMAG-Holding GmbH#page2.tif						

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Nanoldent Technologies AG, having an address at Untere Donaulände 21-25, 4020 Linz, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/662 321, filed August 24, 2005.

WHEREAS, **ASMAG-Holding GmbH**, having an address at Heckenau 34, 4645 Grünau im Almtal, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent application, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent application, and the inventions covered thereby, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, said inventions and subsequent patents to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal

## PATENT REEL: 030291 FRAME: 0858

representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said applications and subsequent patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

By: Nanoldent Technologies AG Name: Dr. Rudolf Mitterlehner, Liquidator Title (if applicable): Date: 26. April 2013

ALS MASSEVERWALTER LG LINZ, 12 5 81/08m